
Western States Oil.  Contract ID 1000012394 

Modification No. 2 Page 1 of 2 Juner 10, 2021 

 

City and County of San Francisco  

Office of Contract Administration 

Purchasing Department 

City Hall, Room 430 

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 

San Francisco, CA  94102-4685 

 

 

Contract Modification 2 
          Fuel Gasoline  
All San Francisco Department except Sierras 

  

 

Supplier: Western States Oil 

Supplier Bob Brown 

1780 South 10th Street 

 San Jose, CA 95112 

Supplier Cell Phone 408-221-5783 
e-mail: bbrown@lubeoil.com 

Date: June 10, 2021 

Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson 

Term contract: TC70885 

Contract ID: 0000012394 

Supplier ID: 0000008277 

Type: Indefinite Quantity 

Not-to-exceed amount: $ 32,000,000 

 

 

  

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows: 

 

 Start End  

Modification date date Amount 

Original contract 11/1/2018 10/31/2021 $ 32,000,000 

1    No Change          No Change       $ 32,000,000    Add information to cover      

                   San Francisco emergency  

 

     No Change               

         No Change       $ 32,000,000    Add information to cover      

                   San Francisco emergency  

 

$ 32,000,000    Add information to cover      

                          
            San Francisco emergency      

   2   11/1/2021   10/31/22 $ 32,000,000 Extend to term  
 

This modification No. 2 changes the contract as follows:  

 

1. Extends the term by one year to 10/31/2022 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E053EFC5-4277-4783-87EB-10FDF7FDCA9E



Western States Oil.  Contract ID 1000012394 

Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2 Juner 10, 2021 

 

 

 

 

CITY 

 

Recommended by: 

 

 

___________________________________ 

Florence Kyaun 

Principal Administrative Analyst 
Office of Contract Administration 

 

 

 

Approved: 

 

_____________________________________ 

Sailaja Kurella 

Acting Director of the Office of Contract 

Administration, and Purchaser 

Western States Oil: 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________________ 

Bob Brown 

Project Specialist  

1780 South 10th Street  

San Jose, CA 95112 

City Supplier Number: 0000008277 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E053EFC5-4277-4783-87EB-10FDF7FDCA9E


